PM10 rp
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: PM10 Jednotka / Unit: ug/m”?3 LAT: 20.0 UAT: 28.0

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality codel Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 32.6|ASMI aboveUAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 24 .3|SBRL LAT-UAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 24 .2|PPLR LAT-UAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 25.6|ULOM LAT-UAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 22.8|EMTP LAT-UAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 32.4|BBMZ aboveUAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 25.4|JHBS LAT-UAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 25.6({MOLJ LAT-UAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 36.2| TSUN aboveUAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 23.3|TSTD LAT-UAT




PM10 24h_Max36
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: PM10 Jednotka / Unit: ug/m”?3 LAT: 25.0 UAT: 35.0

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality codel Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 52.3|ASMI aboveUAT

Cz02 Zobna Stfedni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 45.5|SKLS aboveUAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 38.1|PPLR aboveUAT

Cz04 Zobna Severozapad/North-wester zone 47.2|ULOM aboveUAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 39.5|EMTP aboveUAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 49.1BBMK aboveUAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 34.8BMOC LAT-UAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 45.5(272ZS aboveUAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 76.9| TSUN aboveUAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 41.5|TSTD aboveUAT




PM2.5 p Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration
Rok/Year: 2022 Latka / Pollutant: PM2_5 Jednotka / Unit: ug/m”?3 LAT: 12.0 UAT: 17.0

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality code| Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 22.2|ASMI aboveUAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 16.7 | SKRP LAT-UAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 15.6|PPLR LAT-UAT

Cz04 Zobna Severozapad/North-wester zone 17.8|UDCM aboveUAT

CZ05 Zobna Severovychod/North-eastern zone 18.6|EMTP aboveUAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 19.8|BBMZ aboveUAT

CZ06Z Zobna Jihovychod/South-easter zone 22.3|JHBS aboveUAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 20.7|\2zZs aboveUAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 30.1|TPEK aboveUAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 18.0|TSTD aboveUAT




BZN rp
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: BZN Jednotka / Unit: ug/m*3 LAT: 2.0 UAT: 3.5

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality codel Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 1.3|ASMI belowLAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 1.0|SKLM belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 1.1|PPLX belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 1.4|UULD belowLAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 0.9|LLIL belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 1.3|BBNV belowLAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 0.8|JJIH belowLAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 1.6|ZVMZ belowLAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 3.7|TOHU aboveUAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 1.9|TOKO belowLAT




Bap rp
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: BaP ~ Jednotka / Unit: ng/m*"3 LAT: 0.4 UAT:0.6

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality code| Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 0.7|ASRO aboveUAT

Cz02 Zobna Stfedni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 9.2|SUCE aboveUAT

Cz03 Zoéna Jihozapad/South-western zone 1.6(|PSTA aboveUAT

Cz04 Zobna Severozapad/North-wester zone 1.0{UDOK aboveUAT

CZ05 Zobna Severovychod/North-eastern zone 2.2|HHVL aboveUAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 0.4|BBNA LAT-UAT

CZ06Z Zobna Jihovychod/South-easter zone 1.7{JHBS aboveUAT

Cz07 Zobna Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 1.8(ZvMZ aboveUAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 7.7|TORE aboveUAT

CZ08z2 Zbéna Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 4.7/ TBOX aboveUAT




NO2 rp
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: NO2 Jednotka / Unit: ug/m*"3 LAT: 26.0 UAT: 32.0

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality code| Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 40.2|ASMI aboveUAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 22.0|SBER belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 18.0|PPLA belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 29.5|UULD LAT-UAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 18.9|HHKS belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 35.2|BBNV aboveUAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 20.8|JJIz belowLAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 26.6(Z0TM LAT-UAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 31.4|TOCB LAT-UAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 12.6|TSTD belowLAT




NO2 1h _Max19
Rok/Year: 2022

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Latka / Pollutant: NO2 Jednotka / Unit: ug/m*3 LAT: 100.0 UAT: 140.0

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality codel Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 138.5|ASMI LAT-UAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 79.8| SBER belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 71.2|PPLA belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 86.3|UULD belowLAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 79.4|HHKS belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 101.8|BBMZ LAT-UAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 68.5|JJ1Z belowLAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 83.8|Z0TM belowLAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 93.7| TOCB belowLAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 59.3| TOVK belowLAT




NOXx rp Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Rok/Year: 2022 Latka / Pollutant: NOx Jednotka / Unit: ug/m*"3 LAT: 19.5 UAT:24.0

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality code| Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha -- -

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 9.9|SROR belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 12.1|PKUJ belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 15.6|UDOK belowLAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 4.3|HPLO belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno -- -

CZ06Z Zobna Jihovychod/South-easter zone 25.6|BMOC aboveUAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 21.4|MLOS LAT-UAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 18.4| TVER belowLAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 16.3|TSTD belowLAT




As rp
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: As Jednotka / Unit: ng/m”3 LAT: 2.4 UAT: 3.6

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace
Zone/agglomeration code

Zbnalaglomerace
Zone/agglomeration

Posuzovana hodnota
Assessed value

Kod lokality
Locality code|

Prekro¢eni LAT/UAT
Exceedances LAT/UAT

Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 3.3|ARER LAT-UAT
Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 3.3[SKLS LAT-UAT
Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 2.2|CSTR belowLAT
Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 2.5|ULOM LAT-UAT
Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 2.3|LTAS belowLAT
CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 0.9|BBNA belowLAT
Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 1.6|JHBS belowLAT
Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 1.1|MOLJ belowLAT
CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 2.8| TOHE LAT-UAT
Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 3.1

TRYJ

LAT-UAT




Ni rp Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Rok/Year: 2022 Latka / Pollutant: Ni  Jednotka / Unit: ng/m”?3 LAT: 10.0 UAT: 14.0

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality code| Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 0.6|ARIE belowLAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 1.1|SBUS belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 1.0|PPLR belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 0.8|UUDI belowLAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 1.0|HHKT belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 1.5|BBNA belowLAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 1.1|JZNz belowLAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 2.3|MOLJ belowLAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 6.6| TOHE belowLAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 2.0|TRYJ belowLAT




Cdrp
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: Cd Jednotka / Unit: ng/m*"3 LAT: 2.0 UAT: 3.0

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace
Zone/agglomeration code

Zbnalaglomerace
Zone/agglomeration

Posuzovana hodnota
Assessed value

Kod lokality
Locality code|

Prekro¢eni LAT/UAT
Exceedances LAT/UAT

CZ01
CZ02
CZ03
CZ04
CZ05
CZ06A
CZ06Z
CZz07
CZ08A
Cz08z

Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha

Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone

Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone

Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone

Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone

Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno

Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone

Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone

Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek
Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone

CRrO,rONOOOO
whwohdodNhwN

ARER
SKOA
PPLR
uuDl
LTAS
BBNA
JHBS
MOLJ
TORE
TRYJ

belowlLAT
belowlLAT
belowlLAT
belowlLAT
LAT-UAT

belowlLAT
belowlLAT
belowlLAT
belowlLAT
belowlLAT




Pb rp Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Rok/Year: 2022 Latka / Pollutant: Pb  Jednotka / Unit: ng/m”?3 LAT: 250.0 UAT: 350.0

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality codel Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 4.2|ASRO belowLAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 22.1|SPBR belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 4.5|PPLR belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 7.0{UUDI belowLAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 6.2|LTAS belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 7.2|BBNA belowLAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 11.6|JHBS belowLAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 15.1|MOLJ belowLAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 51.6| TORE belowLAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 7.5|TRYJ belowLAT




CO 8h
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: CO Jednotka / Unit: ug/m”*3 LAT: 5000.0 UAT: 7000.0

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality codel Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 1219.2|ALEG belowLAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 2582.2|STCS belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 1634.5|CTAB belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 1310.5|UULD belowLAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 1052.6 | HHKB belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 1383.3|BBMS belowLAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 728.3|JJIH belowLAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 1411.0/Z0TM belowLAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 3987.3| TORE belowLAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 2115.9| TOKO belowLAT




S0O2 24h Max4 Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Rok/Year: 2022 Latka / Pollutant: SO2 Jednotka / Unit: ug/m?3 LAT:50.0 UAT:75.0

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality code| Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha 5.4|ARIE belowLAT

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 10.2|SKLS belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 11.5|PPLL belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 32.1|UKRU belowLAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 10.4|EPAO belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno 8.8|BBML belowLAT

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 11.2|BMOC belowLAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 11.8| MPRR belowLAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 56.6| TORE LAT-UAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 28.9| THBE belowLAT




SO2 rp Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Rok/Year: 2022 Latka / Pollutant: SO2 Jednotka / Unit: ug/m”3 LAT: 8.0 UAT: 12.0

Kaéd zény/aglomerace Zbnalaglomerace Posuzovana hodnota Kod lokality |Prekroeni LAT/UAT
Zone/agglomeration code |Zone/agglomeration Assessed value Locality code| Exceedances LAT/UAT
Cz01 Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha -- -

Cz02 Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone 3.5[SROR belowLAT

Cz03 Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone 3.4|PKUJ belowLAT

Cz04 Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone 7.4|UKRU belowLAT

Cz05 Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone 2.6|LFRT belowLAT

CZ06A Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno -- -

Cz06z Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone 3.0(BMIS belowLAT

Cz07 Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone 3.0[{ZTNV belowLAT

CZ08A Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek 5.5[TVER belowLAT

Cz08z2 Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone 6.8| TBRM belowLAT




SO2 zp
Rok/Year: 2022

Latka / Pollutant: SO2 Jednotka / Unit: ug/m”3 LAT: 8.0 UAT: 12.0

Prekroceni horni a dolni meze pro posuzovani v ramci zény a aglomerace / Exceedances of upper and lower assessment thresholds within a zone and agglomeration

Kaéd zény/aglomerace
Zone/agglomeration code

Zbnalaglomerace
Zone/agglomeration

Posuzovana hodnota
Assessed value

Kod lokality
Locality code|

Prekro¢eni LAT/UAT
Exceedances LAT/UAT

CZ01
CZ02
CZ03
CZ04
CZ05
CZ06A
CZ06Z
CZz07
CZ08A
Cz08z

Aglomerace Praha/Agglomeration Praha

Zona Stredni Cechy/Central Bohemia zone

Zo6na Jihozapad/South-western zone

Zona Severozapad/North-wester zone

Zona Severovychod/North-eastern zone

Aglomerace Brno/Agglomeration of Brno

Zona Jihovychod/South-easter zone

Zona Stfedni Morava/Central Moravia zone

Aglomerace Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek/Agglomeration of Ostrava/Karvina/Frydek-Mistek
Zo6na Moravskoslezsko/Moravia-Silesia zone

ONWW MW
o, oo=h,

SROR
PKUJ
UKRU
LFRT

BMIS

ZTNV
TVER
TSTD

belowlLAT
belowlLAT
LAT-UAT

belowlLAT

belowlLAT
belowlLAT
belowlLAT
belowlLAT




